
Belding Band Competition 
Saturday October 17th, 2015 

 

  9:00 am Full band practice – Eat a healthy breakfast before you come!! 
  12:00 pm Pack up, eat lunch, get into uniform, Put Instruments on Racks FIRST, then go eat 
  1:30 pm Board buses Leave NHS wearing band pants, black socks, black shoes, garment bag in hand 
  2:30 pm Arrive at Belding 
  2:50 pm Warm-up C 
  3:35 pm Travel to Staging  
  4:00 pm Performance  
  4:20 pm Pack up and change out of uniform make sure to have weather appropriate clothes. 
  4:40 pm Watch other bands in flight III ***BRING A SNACK*** to eat in the stands 
  5:45 pm Flight III, II, I Awards  
  6:15 pm Leave Belding 
  7:15 pm Arrive at NHS - Take your instrument off the rack and put it away 
 
Reminders 

• Remember to act in a manner which would generate compliments about our band – not complaints 
• Please remember, you are only competing against our standards, not other bands 
• You must ride your assigned bus 
• No eating on buses 
• All normal school rules are in effect 
• Do NOT get on the bus to come home until your captain is on the bus! 
• You may leave with your parents after our performance IF you give a signed note to your bus captain. 

 
      

For Your Information 
• Cost: $8.00/Adults; $6.00/Senior 

Citizens/Students; Children 5 and 
under - free 

• Concessions are available for your 
convenience AFTER WE PERFORM 
and are out of uniform! 

• Directions: Head east on Plainfield 
Ave, a slight left onto MI-
44/Northland Dr for 2.7 miles.  
Turn right on Belding road/MI-44 
continue for 17 miles.  Turn left on 
Hall street. 

Band Name Flight 
Performance 

Time 
Welcome/National Anthem  3:15 PM 
Battle Creek Lakeview II 3:30 PM 
Reeths-Puffer II 3:45 PM 
Grand Rapids Northview II 4:00 PM 
Portage Northern II 4:15 PM 
Byron Center III 4:30 PM 
Cedar Springs III 4:45 PM 
Comstock Park III 5:00 PM 
Mt. Pleasant III 5:15 PM 
Flight 2/3 Awards  5:45 PM 
Break (45 Minutes)   6:15 PM 
Ferndale IV 7:00 PM 
Tri-County IV 7:15 PM 
Kent City IV 7:30 PM 
Durand IV 7:45 PM 
Parchment IV 8:00 PM 
Grant IV 8:15 PM 
Allegan IV 8:30 PM 
Belding EX 8:45 PM 
   
Flight 4 Awards  9:15 PM 


	Reminders
	For Your Information

